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Sno-fbeuilﬁ Snowmobile Club, Inc.

P. 0. 116
SUMMIT LAKE, WI 54485

www.snodevils.org snodevilsclub@gmail.com

DECEMBER 2018 NEWSLETTER
If you haven’t renewed your membership yet, you are late and a $3.00 late fee is required to
process your renewal. ALL memberships need to renewed by October 31, every year.

The Calendar Raffles are going quick, get yours before they are gone!! Please send in the
stubs and payment as soon as they are sold. Call the secretary or an officer to get yours!

Our annual Christmas Party is December 8™ at Billy Timbers in Summit Lake. Bring a dish to
pass, the main course is provided. Drinks are at 5 p.m. to 6 p.m. tap beer & soda, and dinner at 6
pm., members only.

Our Annual Cash Raffle will be at Tattle Tales in Elcho, WI, April 27th, 2019. Hors d’oeuvres,
tap beer, & soda from 5 p.m. until 9 p.m. with the purchase of a ticket. We will also have 50-50 raffles,
bucket raffles, ending with the cash raffle drawing at 9 p.m. Remember there are only 150 sold at
$100 each. Tickets are being printed now and available early January, order one today or they will be
available at many of our member businesses soon.

We have 2 club rides scheduled for this up-coming season. A one nighter to Tomahawk on
January 26th, 2019, staying at the Super 8, call 1-715-453-5210 to reserve with the Sno-Devils block
of rooms @ 97.74 + tax. Fridge, microwave, cont. breakfast, pool, hot tub. 24hr cancellation policy.

Also a two nighter to Mercer, February 15-17, 2019, staying at the Great Northern Motel.
$109 +tax /night, call 1-715-476-2440 for the Sno-Devils block of rooms. 48hr cancellation policy.
Both of these blocks will expire on about Jan 1%, get your reservation in BEFORE THEN!!

Sno-Devils will have an Open House on Saturday, March 2™ from 11 a.m. until 3 p.m.
We will have food and refreshments available. Come see our grooming equipment and talk snow.
If you have some items to swap call the secretary ahead of time to get some space reserved.

Tattle Tales is organizing a Poker Run which patronizes Sno-Devils business members and
proceeds will be used to help pay for our 2019 Tucker. Look for event posters in local businesses
soon

Sno-Devils Snowmobile Club Inc. does not currently have a privacy policy. We do have to give
your information to the AWSC in order for you to have an AWSC membership. Other than that we do
not share your info. We want to develop a privacy policy for our club, any members out there have
experience at this?

Please remember this is YOUR CLUB, out of town members ask how can they help:
come up for a brushing weekend, distribute calendars in your area, sell calendars/cash raffle tickets,
attend an open house or a club ride, make a donation, are you an expert at something, we can
always use some help.

Next Meeting: Monday, December 10, 2018, 7 p.m. at the Sno-Devils Building in Eilcho.

2019 CASH RAFFLE TICKET ORDER FORM $100 Each
18 prize: $2,000 2nd prize: $1,000 6 Prizes of $500 10 Prizes of $250

Name: Number of Tickets
Address: Amount Endlosed:
Phone:

Mail to: Sno-Devils Snowmobile Club Inc. P.O. Box 116 Summit Lake, WI. 54485
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Phone -- 715-275-3254
Secretary -- 715-275-4051

Mike -- 715-275-3687

Email -- snodevilsclub@gmail.com

Website -- www.snodevils.org

11/1/2018

11/2/2018

11/3/2018

11/4/2018

11/5/2018

11/6/2018

11/7/2018

11/8/2018

11/9/2018
11/10/2018
11/11/2018
11/12/2018
11/13/2018
11/14/2018
11/15/2018
11/16/2018
11/17/2018
11/18/2018
11/19/2018
11/20/2018
11/21/2018
11/22/2018
11/23/2018
11/24/2018
11/25/2018
11/26/2018
11/27/2018
11/28/2018
11/29/2018
11/30/2018

President
Vice President
Treasurer
Secretary
Trail Boss
Board Member
Board Member
Board Member
Board Member
Board Member

Snow Council Delegate

Mike Ramuta
Pete Pukall
Fred Schauer
Laurie Schauer
Mike Ramuta
Mike Christian
Ron Raith
Brian Paramski
Mike Fowler
Kevin Ashby
Mike Ramuta

NOVEMBER CALENDAR RAFFLE WINNERS LIST

125
109
86
679
632
88
27
231
206
1276
1286
730
449
168
311
1217
1063
1147
430
947
521
18
171
200
1089
1205
455
438
584
1323

25.00
25.00
25.00
50.00
25.00
25.00
25.00
25.00
25.00
25.00
200.00
25.00
25.00
25.00
25.00
25.00
25.00
50.00
25.00
25.00
25.00
500.00
25.00
25.00
50.00
25.00
25.00
25.00
25.00
25.00

Clare Ramuta
Danielle Breunig
Jason Kaczor

Dave McKinnon

Jim & Vera Seiler
Walter J. Lueder
Sherry Thomas

Lisa Becker

Paul & Louise Fowler
Glenn Dobrinska
Debbie Otto

Lee Zingler

Dianne Klages

Jim VanOss
Nicholas Griffey
Craig Sanborn

Bob Schellfefer
Dick Seehafer
Douglas Szatkiewicz
Joann Flynn

Rudy Peterson

Gail Wagner

Todd McMorrow
Troy Butler

Michale Diaz
Darryell Figlinski
Chirstopher Gallagan
Jim or Jeanne Miller
Mary Moats

Emily Green
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Summit Lake
Sauk City
Portage
Antigo
Palisade
Hustisford
Hartford

Iron Ridge
Ringle
Deerbrook
West Bend
Green Bay
Clyman
Kimberly
Greenleaf
Kewaskum
Whitewater
Deerbrook
Bowlingree
Chicago
Racine

Iron Ridge
Kimberly
Pelican Lake
Evergreen Park
Shiocton
Pelican Lake
Elcho

Oak Creek
Waukesha

Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
MN
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
KY
IL

Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
IL

Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi



