DECEMBER 2018 NEWSLETTER

If you haven't renewed your membership yet, you are late and a \$3.00 late fee is required to process your renewal. **ALL** memberships need to renewed by October 31st, **every year**.

The Calendar Raffles are going quick, get yours before they are gone!! Please send in the stubs and payment as soon as they are sold. Call the secretary or an officer to get yours!

Our annual Christmas Party is December 8th at Billy Timbers in Summit Lake. Bring a dish to pass, the main course is provided. Drinks are at 5 p.m. to 6 p.m. tap beer & soda, and dinner at 6 pm., **members only.**

Our Annual Cash Raffle will be at Tattle Tales in Elcho, WI, April 27th, 2019. Hors d'oeuvres, tap beer, & soda from 5 p.m. until 9 p.m. with the purchase of a ticket. We will also have 50-50 raffles, bucket raffles, ending with the cash raffle drawing at 9 p.m. Remember there are only 150 sold at \$100 each. Tickets are being printed now and available early January, order one today or they will be available at many of our member businesses soon.

We have 2 club rides scheduled for this up-coming season. A one nighter to Tomahawk on January 26th, 2019, staying at the Super 8, call 1-715-453-5210 to reserve with the Sno-Devils block of rooms @ 97.74 + tax. Fridge, microwave, cont. breakfast, pool, hot tub. 24hr cancellation policy.

Also a two nighter to Mercer, February 15-17, 2019, staying at the Great Northern Motel. \$109 +tax /night, call 1-715-476-2440 for the Sno-Devils block of rooms. 48hr cancellation policy. Both of these blocks will expire on about Jan 1st, get your reservation in **BEFORE THEN!!**

Sno-Devils will have an Open House on Saturday, March 2nd from 11 a.m. until 3 p.m. We will have food and refreshments available. Come see our grooming equipment and talk snow. If you have some items to swap call the secretary ahead of time to get some space reserved.

Tattle Tales is organizing a Poker Run which patronizes Sno-Devils business members and proceeds will be used to help pay for our 2019 Tucker. Look for event posters in local businesses soon

Sno-Devils Snowmobile Club Inc. does not currently have a privacy policy. We do have to give your information to the AWSC in order for you to have an AWSC membership. Other than that we do not share your info. We want to develop a privacy policy for our club, any members out there have experience at this?

Please remember this is YOUR CLUB, out of town members ask how can they help: come up for a brushing weekend, distribute calendars in your area, sell calendars/cash raffle tickets, attend an open house or a club ride, make a donation, are you an expert at something, we can always use some help.

Next Meeting: Monday, December 10, 2018, 7 p.m. at the Sno-Devils Building in Elcho.

2019 CASH RAFFLE TICKET ORDER FORM \$100 Each

Name:	1 st Prize: \$2,000 2 nd Prize: \$1,000 6 Prizes of \$500 10 Prizes of \$250 Number of Tickets
Address:	Amount Endlosed:
Phone:	
Mail to: S	Sno-Devils Snowmobile Club Inc. P.O. Box 116 Summit Lake, WI. 54485
	Wisconsin Snowmobile Clubs



www.snodevils.org snodevilsclub@gmail.com

Address:	President	Mike Ramuta
Sno Devils Snowmobile Club Inc.	Vice President	Pete Pukall
P.O. Box 116	Treasurer Fred Schaue	
Summit Lake, WI. 54485	Secretary	Laurie Schauer
Phone 715-275-3254	Trail Boss	Mike Ramuta
Secretary 715-275-4051	Board Member	Mike Christian
Mike 715-275-3687	Board Member	Ron Raith
Email snodevilsclub@gmail.com	Board Member	Brian Paramski
Website www.snodevils.org	Board Member	Mike Fowler
	Board Member	Kevin Ashby
	Snow Council Delegate	Mike Ramuta

NOVEMBER CALENDAR RAFFLE WINNERS LIST

11/1/2018	125	25.00	Clare Ramuta	Summit Lake	WI
11/2/2018	109	25.00	Danielle Breunig	Sauk City	WI
11/3/2018	86	25.00	Jason Kaczor	Portage	WI
11/4/2018	679	50.00	Dave McKinnon	Antigo	WI
11/5/2018	632	25.00	Jim & Vera Seiler	Palisade	MN
11/6/2018	88	25.00	Walter J. Lueder	Hustisford	WI
11/7/2018	27	25.00	Sherry Thomas	Hartford	WI
11/8/2018	231	25.00	Lisa Becker	Iron Ridge	WI
11/9/2018	206	25.00	Paul & Louise Fowler	Ringle	WI
11/10/2018	1276	25.00	Glenn Dobrinska	Deerbrook	WI
11/11/2018	1286	200.00	Debbie Otto	West Bend	WI
11/12/2018	730	25.00	Lee Zingler	Green Bay	WI
11/13/2018	449	25.00	Dianne Klages	Clyman	WI
11/14/2018	168	25.00	Jim VanOss	Kimberly	WI
11/15/2018	311	25.00	Nicholas Griffey	Greenleaf	WI
11/16/2018	1217	25.00	Craig Sanborn	Kewaskum	WI
11/17/2018	1063	25.00	Bob Schellfefer	Whitewater	WI
11/18/2018	1147	50.00	Dick Seehafer	Deerbrook	WI
11/19/2018	430	25.00	Douglas Szatkiewicz	Bowlingree	KY
11/20/2018	947	25.00	Joann Flynn	Chicago	IL
11/21/2018	521	25.00	Rudy Peterson	Racine	WI
11/22/2018	18	500.00	Gail Wagner	Iron Ridge	WI
11/23/2018	171	25.00	Todd McMorrow	Kimberly	WI
11/24/2018	200	25.00	Troy Butler	Pelican Lake	WI
11/25/2018	1089	50.00	Michale Diaz	Evergreen Park	IL
11/26/2018	1205	25.00	Darryell Figlinski	Shiocton	WI
11/27/2018	455	25.00	Chirstopher Gallagan	Pelican Lake	WI
11/28/2018	438	25.00	Jim or Jeanne Miller	Elcho	WI
11/29/2018	584	25.00	Mary Moats	Oak Creek	WI
11/30/2018	1323	25.00	Emily Green	Waukesha	WI